DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-962396

\$40.00 Pgs=2

02/23/2021 01:41 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1320-30-312-008

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 21013149-COM When Recorded Return To:

Ernest Joseph Monfiletto and Jill Kathleen

Monfiletto

1719 Westwood Drive Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: Ernest Joseph Monfiletto and Jill Kathleen Monfiletto 1719 Westwood Drive Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ernest Joseph Monfiletto and Jill Kathleen Monfiletto, Trustees of the Monfiletto Family Trust Dated March 29, 2004

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Ernest Joseph Monfiletto and Jill Kathleen Monfiletto, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the Town of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, in Block C, of the Final Map of Westwood Village, Phase 4B, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 13th, 1995, as Document No. 376827.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1320-30-312-008

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21013149-COM
Dated this 18 day of February , 2021.
The Monfiletto Family Trust Dated March 29, 2004
Ernest Joseph Monfiletto, Trustee
Jil Kathleen Montito
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF Douglas
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 18 th day of February, 2021, by Ernest Joseph Monfiletto and Jill Kathleen Monfiletto.
DEIDRE A. CHANEY Notary Public DEIDRE A. CHANEY Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 96-1375-5 My Appt. Expires Apr 10, 2024
(Expires Apr 10, 2024

	LARAT Assess	NEVADA ION OF VAL or Parcel Num 0-312-008						·	
2.	Type of	Property:			Г		FAARDER	IO ODTIONAL	HOE ONLY
a)		ant Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. Reside		FUR R	ECORDER	'S OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
c)	-	do/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex	,ice	Docum	ent/Instrum	ent No.:	
e)	☐ Apt.		f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	-	Book		Page	
g)	·	cultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home			(D		
31	Othe		,	THE PROPERTY OF THE	ı		f Recording		
	<u> </u>	···			-	Notes:	Trust	ok BC	
1	b. Deed c. Trans d. Real	Value/Sale Portion Lieu of Forter Tax Value: Property Tranderty Tranderton CLA	eclos sfer T	ure Only (value of prop ax Due:	perty)		\$ \$ \$0		
	a. Tran	sfer Tax Exem	otion	, per NRS 375.090, Se	ection: 7	7 W	Hoot	oonside	ation
				mplion: Transferring o	796			/ /	
5.				Being Transferred: 1			~/		
375.1 suppo partie result and \$	l 10, that orted by es agree t in a per	the informatiodocumentation the disallowanally of 10% or all be pointly	ion pi n if ca nce c f the t	acknowledges, under provided is correct to lalled upon to substantion any claimed exempt ax due plus interest at severally liable for any	the bes iate the tion, or 1% per	t of the informather of month	eir informa ation provid determination . Pursuant	tion and belied led herein. Fu on of additiona t to NRS 375.	ef, and can be urthermore, the al tax due, may 030, the Buyer
Sign	ature 🖊	mitteeth	Mis	Wette will	Suthle	eny	Capacity:	Gran	ntee
SELL		ANTOR) INFO	RMA	TION	BUYE		ANTEE) IN (REQUIRED	FORMATION D)	
		Kathleen Mor Monfiletto Fa	nfiletto	nfiletto and Jill o, Trustees of the rust Dated March 29,			Kathleen Mas joint ten	eph Monfiletto Ionfiletto, husl iants with righl	band and wife
400	Name:		Δ.		- 1111		survivorshi	I	
	ress:	1719 Westwo	od D	rive	Addre	ss:		wood Drive	
City:		Minden			_ City:		Minden		
State	e:	NV	Z	io: 89423	_ State:	and the same of th	NV	Zip: 89	9423
CON	/PANY/F	ERSON REQ	UEST	TING RECORDING (R	equired	if not	seller or bu	uyer)	
Print	Name:	First Cente	nnlal	Title Company of Neva	da E	sc. #:	21013149-0	COM	
Addı	ess:	1450 Ridge	view	Dr, Ste 100					
City		Reno		State: NV		Zip:	89519		
No.						- '			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED